

County of Sangamon } SS:

BEFORE THE POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS

RECEIVED
MAY 12 1971

Environmental Protection Agency,)

Complainant,)

v.)

City of Springfield and Springfield)
City Water, Light and Power Company,)

Respondent,)

POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

PCB No. 70-9

AMENDED COMPLAINT

The ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY, complaining of the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD and SPRINGFIELD CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY, states:

1. On January 6 and 7, 1971, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD and SPRINGFIELD CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY were observed to be emitting smoke from their "Lakeside" and "Dallman" plants in violation of Rule 3-3.122 of the Rules and Regulations Governing the Control of Air Pollution, (hereinafter cited as "Rules and Regulations"), effective pursuant to Section 49(c) of the Environmental Protection Act [Ill. Rev. Stat. ch. 111 1/2 §1009(a) (1970), hereinafter cited as "Act"].

2. Since July 1, 1970, the CITY OF SPRINGFIELD and SPRINGFIELD CITY WATER, LIGHT AND POWER COMPANY have been installing oil-fired boilers and other equipment in the Lakeside I plant capable of causing or contributing to air pollution or designed to prevent air pollution without obtaining a permit from the ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY in violation of Section 9(b) of the Act.

WHEREFORE: The ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY asks for the entry of

AND POWER COMPANY to cease and desist the aforesaid violations.

John S. McCree
John S. McCree
Bureau of Legal Services
Environmental Protection Agency